

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1684, the delete everything amendment  
 1.2 (H1684DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 4, delete lines 23 to 25 and insert:

1.4	<b><u>"(a) Operations and Maintenance</u></b>	<u>385,822,000</u>	<u>388,700,000</u>
1.5	<u>The base is \$375,742,000 in fiscal year 2024</u>		
1.6	<u>and \$383,012,000 in fiscal year 2025."</u>		

1.7 Page 6, delete line 17 and insert:

1.8	<b><u>"(2) Program Delivery</u></b>	<u>242,286,000</u>	<u>244,909,000"</u>
-----	-------------------------------------	--------------------	---------------------

1.9 Page 6, delete lines 32 to 34 and insert:

1.10 "The base is \$237,135,000 in fiscal year 2024  
 1.11 and \$241,469,000 in fiscal year 2025.

1.12	<b><u>(c) State Road Construction</u></b>	<u>1,198,915,000</u>	<u>1,028,406,000"</u>
------	---	----------------------	-----------------------

1.13 Page 26, delete section 5

1.14 Page 27, delete section 6

1.15 Page 34, delete section 11

1.16 Adjust amounts accordingly

1.17 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references